

Nirman Agri Genetics Limited

Vedant Apartment, Near Reliance Shopee, Dindori Road, Panchavati, Nashik-422003.

Contact: 0253-2943101

Email: admin@nirmanagrigen.com Web: www.nirmanagrigen.com Cin No: U01110MH2020PLC344089 GST No: 27AAHCN1021C1Z3

September 19, 2024

To, Listing Department, **National Stock Exchange Limited** Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051

Scrip Code - NIRMAN

Dear Sir/Mam,

Sub.: Clarification and Legal Action against Circulation of False News Regarding Nirman Agri Genetics Ltd.

Dear Investors,

This is to bring to your attention certain false and misleading information regarding Nirman Agri Genetics Ltd. being circulated on various social media platforms. These claims are baseless, and we strongly refute any such defamatory allegations intended to mislead our valued stakeholders and the public at large.

The company will initiate strict legal action against individuals or entities responsible for the dissemination of this false information. We are committed to upholding the integrity of the securities market and ensuring full transparency in our operations.

We wish to reassure our investors that the fundamentals of Nirman Agri Genetics Ltd. remain strong, and our financial position continues to be robust. We are progressing steadily with our strategic growth plans, including dividend distribution and expansion into agri-automation.

Key Assurances to Investors:

- 1. The financial health of the company is sound, with no material impact from these false rumors.
- 2. Our growth strategy is on track, and we remain committed to creating long-term value for our shareholders.
- 3. Investors are advised to rely only on official communications made through recognized platforms such as the NSE, BSE, and the company's official website.



Nirman Agri Genetics Limited

Vedant Apartment, Near Reliance Shopee, Dindori Road, Panchavati, Nashik-422003. Contact: 0253-2943101

Email: admin@nirmanagrigen.com Web: www.nirmanagrigen.com Cin No: U01110MH2020PLC344089 GST No: 27AAHCN1021C1Z3

We deeply value the continued trust and support of our investors and will continue to provide timely updates in accordance with SEBI regulations to maintain transparency.

Thank you for your continued trust and faith in Nirman Agri Genetics Ltd.

For Nirman Agri Genetics Limited

Pranav Kailas Bagal Managing Director DIN: 08839908